Lions District 24L
Second Vice District Governor
2025-2026 Quarter 2

Date: December 31, 2025
To: District Governor Dan Visone
From: SVDG, Gregory L. DeRosa

Subject: SVDG
Cabinet Report 2025-2026 Qtr 2

The report for District 24L, Second Vice District Governor for
2025-2026 Quarter 2 (October to December 2025) is reflected
below.

SVDG was assigned 26 Clubs for District Visits. Clubs Visited:
20; Club (1) Scheduled for January 5: Staunton; Club (2)
requested a reschedule date: Westmoreland and Craigsville;
Clubs (3) not meeting: Arlington Northwest, Lake Jackson
MidCounty; and Virginia Gateway (not responding to outreach -
email, phone, card).

In addition to Club Visits, SVDG attended during this quarter
Zone N meeting, Monterey Charter Night with 2 Melvin Jones, and
held new member orientation and initiated a new member for
Fairfax Host.

SVDG attended and successfully completed six sessions for the
2025-2026 Second Vice District Governor Virtual Seminar. The
Seminar focused on membership growth, strengthening and
developing Clubs; and working towards the District 24L action
plan.



SVDG as a member of Fairfax Host supported the Club’s Fairfax
Fall Festival, fundraising (Fruit Sales), and was committee
chair for the purchase and distribution of Thanksgiving and
Christmas food baskets for 30 families at the Main Street
Development Center in Fairfax, Va.

SVDG addressed the 7 Key Areas as outlined by the District
Governor: Lions Global Impact; 24L Theme of Navigating to the
Future; Membership Growth with Purpose; Service; Leadership;
Upcoming Highlights; and Communication.

Club visit reports have been individually submitted.

Overall, the high performing clubs have continued to engage in
fellowship opportunities; clear strategy for the Club;
recruiting members to include younger members and low attrition
rates; developing future leaders; orientation and mentorship
programs; leveraging technology for membership and community
engagement; being involved in District wide activities; and
developing community wide partnerships. Clubs that are at risk
are shown to have small and decreasing membership; leadership is
one level deep (limited / no succession); operating in
isolation; lack of momentum to recruit; and limited use of
technology for outreach.

SVDG was Co-Chair for the Winter Conference to be held on
January 10, 2026 at the Winchester Moose Lodge. A separate
report will be provided for the Winter Conference.



District 24L

2025-2026 SVDG Visit

SVDG Greg DeRosa

Louisa County

District
Installation

McLean FilAm Charter

Night

Alexandria Lincolnia

Listen Up Program

(Zoom)

Zone H 1lst meeting

Greater Falls Run

Stephens City

Clifton

Augusta

Winchester Host

Fairfax Host

Montclair

Fairfax Host

VLETIF

Leo Installation

Churchville

Edinburg

Fall Conference

Merrifield

Meetings
Tuesday

Saturday

Saturday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Friday/Saturday

Wednesday

Date
7/8/25

7/19/25

7/19/25

7/22/25

7/23/25

7/30/25
8/12/25
8/12/25
8/14/25
8/19/25
8/19/25
8/19/25
9/11/25
9/16/25
9/17/25
9/22/25
9/23/25

9/23/25

9/26&9/27/25

10/1/25



Woodbridge

Zone N 1lst Meeting

Shenandoah

Fairfax Fall
Festival

Park West

Winchester Shawnee

Spotsyvania
Courthouse 100

Aquia Harbour Host

Springfield Gobal

Monterey

Staunton

Winter Conference

Westmoreland

Craigsville

Arlington Northwest

Lake Jackson / Mid
County

Virginia Gateway

Thursday
Monday
Tuesday

Saturday

Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday
Sunday

Monday

Monday

Saturday

Thursday

Monday

Not meeting

Not Meeting

Not meeting

10/2/25
10/6/25
10/7/25

10/11/25

10/14/25
10/15/25

10/16/25

11/6/25
11/9/25

Charter Night
11/10/2025

1/5/26

1/10/26

9/26 3+4 new need to
reschedule

reschedule due to a
member illness

Not meeting

Not meeting

7/30, 8/19 left
message, 8/22 card,
email



Submitted by: Lion Gregory L. DeRosa,
SVDG



