



## **Lions District 24L Second Vice District Governor 2025-2026 Quarter 2**

**Date:** December 31, 2025

**To:** District Governor Dan Visone

**From:** SVDG, Gregory L. DeRosa

**Subject:** SVDG  
Cabinet Report 2025-2026 Qtr 2

The report for District 24L, Second Vice District Governor for 2025-2026 Quarter 2 (**October to December 2025**) is reflected below.

SVDG was assigned **26 Clubs** for District Visits. Clubs Visited: 20; Club (1) Scheduled for January 5: Staunton; Club (2) requested a reschedule date: Westmoreland and Craigsville; Clubs (3) not meeting: Arlington Northwest, Lake Jackson MidCounty; and Virginia Gateway (not responding to outreach - email, phone, card).

In addition to Club Visits, SVDG attended during this quarter Zone N meeting, Monterey Charter Night with 2 Melvin Jones, and held new member orientation and initiated a new member for Fairfax Host.

SVDG attended and successfully completed six sessions for the 2025-2026 Second Vice District Governor Virtual Seminar. The Seminar focused on membership growth, strengthening and developing Clubs; and working towards the District 24L action plan.

SVDG as a member of Fairfax Host supported the Club's Fairfax Fall Festival, fundraising (Fruit Sales), and was committee chair for the purchase and distribution of Thanksgiving and Christmas food baskets for 30 families at the Main Street Development Center in Fairfax, Va.

SVDG addressed the 7 Key Areas as outlined by the District Governor: Lions Global Impact; 24L Theme of Navigating to the Future; Membership Growth with Purpose; Service; Leadership; Upcoming Highlights; and Communication.

Club visit reports have been individually submitted.

Overall, the high performing clubs have continued to engage in fellowship opportunities; clear strategy for the Club; recruiting members to include younger members and low attrition rates; developing future leaders; orientation and mentorship programs; leveraging technology for membership and community engagement; being involved in District wide activities; and developing community wide partnerships. Clubs that are at risk are shown to have small and decreasing membership; leadership is one level deep (limited / no succession); operating in isolation; lack of momentum to recruit; and limited use of technology for outreach.

SVDG was Co-Chair for the Winter Conference to be held on January 10, 2026 at the Winchester Moose Lodge. A separate report will be provided for the Winter Conference.

District 24I

2025-2026 SVDG Visit

SVDG Greg DeRosa	Meetings	Date
Louisa County	Tuesday	7/8/25
District Installation	Saturday	7/19/25
McLean FilAm Charter Night	Saturday	7/19/25
Alexandria Lincolnia	Tuesday	7/22/25
Listen Up Program (Zoom)	Wednesday	7/23/25
Zone H 1st meeting	Wednesday	7/30/25
Greater Falls Run	Tuesday	8/12/25
Stephens City	Tuesday	8/12/25
Clifton	Thursday	8/14/25
Augusta	Tuesday	8/19/25
Winchester Host	Tuesday	8/19/25
Fairfax Host	Tuesday	8/19/25
Montclair	Thursday	9/11/25
Fairfax Host	Tuesday	9/16/25
VLEIF	Wednesday	9/17/25
Leo Installation	Monday	9/22/25
Churchville	Tuesday	9/23/25
Edinburg	Tuesday	9/23/25
Fall Conference	Friday/Saturday	9/26&9/27/25
Merrifield	Wednesday	10/1/25

Woodbridge	Thursday	10/2/25
Zone N 1st Meeting	Monday	10/6/25
Shenandoah	Tuesday	10/7/25
Fairfax Fall Festival	Saturday	10/11/25
Park West	Tuesday	10/14/25
Winchester Shawnee	Wednesday	10/15/25
Spotsylvania Courthouse 100	Thursday	10/16/25
Aquia Harbour Host	Thursday	11/6/25
Springfield Gobal	Sunday	11/9/25
Montereay	Monday	Charter Night 11/10/2025
Staunton	Monday	1/5/26
Winter Conference	Saturday	1/10/26

Westmoreland	Thursday	9/26 3+4 new need to reschedule
Craigsville	Monday	reschedule due to a member illness
Arlington Northwest	Not meeting	Not meeting
Lake Jackson / Mid County	Not Meeting	Not meeting
Virginia Gateway	Not meeting	7/30, 8/19 left message, 8/22 card, email

*Submitted by: Lion Gregory L. DeRosa,  
SVDG*